TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM352728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name previously recorded on Reel 005597 Frame 0546. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee Name should be "Insight Strategy Group, LLC".
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900334567

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Insight Strategy Group, Inc.		08/07/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Insight Strategy Group, LLC	
Street Address:	50 Hudson Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4037954	THE TRANSME PROJECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156562498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RLJ-1-Q (368103-8010)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darius C. Gambino
SIGNATURE:	/DCG/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2015
	•

Total Attachments: 10

TRADEMARK REEL: 005607 FRAME: 0223

900335635

source=Notice of Recordation#page1.tif
source=CoverSheet#page1.tif
source=INSIGHT STRATEGY GROUP LLC - NY - Certificate of Good Standing#page1.tif
source=INSIGHT STRATEGY GROUP LLC - NY - Certified or Plain Copies - Document#page1.tif
source=INSIGHT STRATEGY GROUP LLC - NY - Certified or Plain Copies - Document#page2.tif
source=INSIGHT STRATEGY GROUP LLC - NY - Certified or Plain Copies - Document#page3.tif
source=INSIGHT STRATEGY GROUP LLC - NY - Certified or Plain Copies - Document#page4.tif
source=INSIGHT STRATEGY GROUP LLC - NY - Certified or Plain Copies - Document#page5.tif
source=INSIGHT STRATEGY GROUP LLC - NY - Certified or Plain Copies - Document#page6.tif
source=INSIGHT STRATEGY GROUP LLC - NY - Certified or Plain Copies - Document#page7.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM351040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/07/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Insight Strategy Group, Inc.			CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Insight Strategy Merger Company, LLC
Street Address:	50 Hudson Street
Internal Address:	Suite 2
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

ı	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
	Registration Number:	4037954	THE TRANSME PROJECT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156562498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RLJ-1-Q (368103-008010)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darius C. Gambino
SIGNATURE:	/DCG/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Marketcast - ISG_INSIGHT STRATEGY MERGER COMPANY LLC - NY#page1.tif source=Marketcast - ISG INSIGHT STRATEGY MERGER COMPANY LLC - NY#page2.tif

State of New York Department of State State

I hereby certify, that INSIGHT STRATEGY MERGER COMPANY, LLC a NEW YORK Limited Liability Company filed Articles of Organization pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Law on 07/29/2015, and that the Limited Liability Company is existing so far as shown by the records of the Department. I further certify the following:

A Certificate of Merger and Name Change, changing its name to INSIGHT STRATEGY GROUP, LLC was filed on 08/07/2015.

I further certify, that no other documents have been filed by such Limited Liability Company.



201508100179 * 45

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 07th day of August two thousand and fifteen.

Anthony Giardina

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

duting Sicidina

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy for INSIGHT STRATEGY GROUP, LLC, File Number 150729000032 has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and offical seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on August 10, 2015.

Anthony Giardina

Country Sicidina

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

Authentication Number: 1508101001 To verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Coporations' Document Authentication Website at http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005607 FRAME: 0227

150729000032

New York State Department of State
Division of Corporations, State Records
and Uniform Connucercial Code
One Commerce Plaza, 99 Washington Avenue
Albany, NY 12231
www.dos.ny.gov

(This form must be printed or typed in black ink)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

INSIGHT STRATEGY MERGER COMPANY, LLC

(Insert name of Limited Liability Company)

Under Section 203 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:
SECOND: The county within this state in which the office of the limited liability company is to
•
THIRD: The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the limited liability company upon whom process against it may be served. The address within or without this state to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the limited liability company served upon him or her is:
c/o Insight Strategy Merger Company, LLC
50 Hudson Street, Suite # 2
New York, NY 10013
Susan B. Larrabee (print or type name of greenizer)

DOS-1336 (Rev. 04/14)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

		INSIGHT STRATEGY MERGER COMPANY, LLC (Insert name of Limited Liability Company)	
	7: 34	Under Section 203 of the Limited Liability Company Law STATE OF NEW YORK	
	Filed by:	Susan B. Larrabee DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUL 29 2015	
Ī	Piled by:	(Name) Lane Sash & Larrabee LLP, 106 Corporate Park Drive, Suite 2084. (Mailing address) White Plains, NY 10604 (City, State and ZIP code)	

NOTE: This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing articles of organization for a domestic limited liability company. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal stationery stores. The Department of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The certificate must be submitted with a \$200 filing fee made payable to the Department of State.

DRAWDOWN DELANEY #30

OF CEIVED 2: 10 2005-1336 (Rev. 04/14)

032

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy for INSIGHT STRATEGY GROUP, LLC, File Number 150807000526 has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and offical seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on August 10, 2015.

Anthony Giardina

Country Sicidina

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

Authentication Number: 1508101002 To verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Coporations' Document Authentication Website at http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005607 FRAME: 0230



New York State
Department of State
Division of Corporations, State Records
and Uniform Commercial Code
Albany, NY 12231

一个工作的,这个工作的,我们就是一个工作的,我们就是一个工作的,我们就是一个工作的,我们就是一个工作的,我们就是一个工作的。这个工作的,我们就是一个工作的,他们

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

INSIGHT STRATEGY GROUP, INC.

a New York Corporation

AND

INSIGHT STRATEGY MERGER COMPANY, LLC

a New York Limited Liability Company

INTO

INSIGHT STRATEGY MERGER COMPANY, LLC

a New York Limited Liability Company

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of the business entity that is to merge is INSIGHT STRATEGY GROUP, INC., a New York domestic corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ISG Inc."). ISG Inc. shall merge with and into INSIGHT STRATEGY MERGER COMPANY, LLC, a New York Limited Liability Company (hereinafter referred to the "LLC"). ISG Inc. was originally formed under the name "Insight Research & Production, Inc.," changed its name to "Insight Research Group, Inc.," and changed its name again to "Insight Strategy Group, Inc.," effective March 22, 2013.

SECOND: For the LLC, the date when its initial articles of organization were filed with the Department of State is July 29, 2015. For ISG Inc. the date when its initial articles of incorporation were filed with the Department of State is March 31, 1999.

THIRD: The agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the companies that are a party thereto.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is: INSIGHT STRATEGY GROUP, LLC. The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is being amended from the name provided in the articles of organization.

FIFTH: The effective date of the merger is the date upon which this Certificate of Merger is accepted for filing by New York State.

SIXTH: The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the surviving limited liability company upon whom process against it may be served. The address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the limited liability company served upon him or her is 50 Hudson Street, Suite 2, New York, New York 10013.

SEVENTH: The agreement of merger is on file at the following place of business of Prager Metis, as the surviving domestic limited liability company: 50 Hudson Street, Suite 2, New York, New York 10013.

EIGHTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving domestic limited liability company on request and without cost to any member of any domestic limited liability company or to any person holding an interest in any other business entity that is to merge pursuant to such agreement.

INSIGHT STRATEGY GROUP, INC.

Boaz Mourad, Chief Executive Officer

Dated: August 7, 2015

INSIGHT STRATEGY MERGER
COMPANY, LLC

1

Boaz Mourad, Manager

Dated: August 7, 2015





CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

。1985年1986年,1986年,1986年1986年,中国共和国的国际中国的国际中国的国际中国的国际中国的国际中国的国际国际中国的国际国际中国的国际国际国际

OF

INSIGHT STRATEGY GROUP, INC.

a New York Corporation

AND

INSIGHT STRATEGY MERGER COMPANY, LLC

a New York Limited Liability Company

INTO

INSIGHT STRATEGY MERGER COMPANY, LLC

a New York Limited Liability Company

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Filed by: Susan Larrabee, Lane Sash & Larrabee LLP

106 Corporate Park Drive, Suite 207

White Plains, New York 10604

Cat Rd 737808AJC

160

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED AUG - 7 2015

TAX \$

RV.

577

SOIR VICE -1 BM 5: S2

EIFED

TRADEMARK REEL: 005607 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 08/17/2015